

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F        I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 52 OF 2011

ROSAMMA JOSEPH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ARJUN AMARAVATHI CHITS (P)LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/01/2011      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.Renjith Marar, Adv.  
Mr. M.K. Michael, Adv.-on-record.(since expired)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the outset, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that learned the advocate-on-record expired yesterday and that today there is no advocate-on-record representing the petitioner.

Having regard to the above and the submissions made by learned counsel that fresh vakalatnama on behalf of the petitioner would be filed by him, let this matter be adjourned till next Friday (4th February, 2011) and be shown in the 'Mentioning List'.

(Sheetal Dhingra)      (Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master              Court Master