

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 48 OF 2011

JOSEPH V.C.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ARJUN AMARAVATHI CHITS(P) LTD. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for stay,c/delay in filing process fee and office  
report)  
WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 52 of 2011  
(With office report)

Date: 09/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.K. Michael,Adv.  
Mr. Renjith. B, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Renjith. B,Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.sa

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

TP(Crl.) No.48/2011

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present. He

is directed to take fresh steps for confirming service of the  
sole respondent through registered post within a week's time,  
failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next  
date.

Item No.68

-2-

TP(Crl.) No.52/2011

Learned counsel for the petitioner and learned  
counsel for the respondent are present.

Learned counsel for the respondent has filed the  
vakalatnama which is found to be defective. Learned counsel  
is directed to rectify the defects whatever have been found in  
the vakalatnama within a week's time.

List again on 21.7.2011.

(M. K. HANJURA)  
REGISTRAR

rd